expense | monthly tracking report

claimant | Fenney, Kelly Ann
position | General Counsel
level | Director
reporting period | September 1 to October 31, 2019
date of report | December 13, 2019

ik

Calgary Board
of Education

Cell Phone 09/17/2019 _|Monthly Service Plan $56.37 [other disclosed telecom/cell phone

Cell Phone 10/17/2019 _[Monthly Service Plan / Termination $165.52|other disclosed telecom/cell phone

CBA Membership 08/27/2019 |Annual Membership Renewal $683.55|other disclosed membership, due, fees

ACC Alberta Fall Conference 09/20/2019 | Registration for September 20 $212.13| other disclosed PD course or registration fee




E Mobility

Bil) Date: October 1i 2018
KELLY-ANN FENNEY

1221 8 STSW
CALGARY, AB T2R 014
Legal Services

CURRENT CHARGES

Other charges and credits
Termination Liability Charge

Usage and long distance
1GB Shared Data - BlackBenry Data Usage

@8.00/VB 157.3302 MB
Unlimited Local Talking Unfimited Usage

@$.00/minute 497:00 min:sec
Text message 13 events
Messaging Pack Unfimited Incl. Messages

82 events

Travel US Text Saver Unlimited Incoming Messages

88 events

Taxes
GST

Next Bill Date: November 17, 2019

Total current charges

FOR YOUR INFORMATION...

157.64 |Usage Summary min:sec
Weekday 496:00
Weeknight 1.00,

0.00 Total time used 497:00
Event Summary

0.00 [Total Events 183

0.00 [Total this month $0.00
Packet Plan Usage Summary

0.00 Total megabyles 157.3302
Total this month $0.00
Lo e

0.00

7.88

$165.52



Bill Date: September 17, 2019

Next Bill Date: October 17, 2019

KELLY-ANN FENNEY
Legal Services
CURRENT CHARGES
Usage and long distance
1GB Shared Data - BlackBerry Data Usage
@3.00MB 277.3624 MB 0.00
Unlimited Local Talking Unlimited Usage
@$.00/minute 412:00 min:sec 0.00
Frae Bell Message 8 events 0.00
Text message 14 events 0.00
Picture/Video/File messaging 6 everits 0.00
Corporate Text Flex Zone3 Unlimited Incoming Messages
v 84 events 0.00
Messaging Pack Unfimited Incl. Messages
115 events 0.00
Taxes
GST 2.68
Total cumrent charges $56.37



Mobility

Bill Date: September 17, 2019
KELLY-ANN FENNEY

1221 8 STSW
CALGARY, AB T2R o0L4
Legal Services

CURRENT CHARGES

Menthly charges biled to Oct 16, 2019

Corp Smartshare Unitd 55 BES Plan 36M
less 14,55% Promotional Discount

Includes: 3 Way Calling
Call Waiting
Alberta Govemment 911 fee
Call Forwarding
less 100.00% Promotional Discount

Message Centre

1GB Shared Data - BlackBemry

Roam Flex Cuba - Data

Corporate Data Flex Zone 3

Cali Display

Corporate Text Flex Zone3

Roam flex USA - Data

Corporate Voice Flex Zone3d

Roam flex Zone 1-Data

Roam flex Zone 1 - Text

Roam flex Zone 1- Voice

Roam flex Zone 2- Data

‘Roam flex Zone 2 - Text

" Roam flex Zone 2-Voice ~

Etelesolv

Member to Member Local Calling

Messaging Pack Unlimited
Includes:  Picture Messaging

Image Messaging
Incl. Messages

Unlimited Incoming Messages

Unlimited Canadian (D
less 100.00% Promotional Discount

Unfimited Local Taking
U.S. Travel -Calling $0.20/min
Travel US Text Saver
less 100.06% Promotional Discount

Next Bill Date: October 17, 2019

$55.00
-8.00

$3.00
-3.00

$10.00
-10.00

$10.00
-10.00

47.00

0.44

0.00

0.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.0
0.00

0o

1.25
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

FOR YOUR INFORMATION...
iscount Summary
Total discounts $31.00
Total this month $31.00
|Usage Summary min:sec
\Weekday 409:00
Weeknight 3:00
Total time used 412:00
|Event Summary
Total Events 237
Total this month $0.00
Packet Plan Usage Summary
Total megabytes 277.3624
Total this month $0.00




BR rra MEMBERSHIP REGEIPT
MEMBER 8: BILLEDTO

CATEGORY CBABRANCH

Regular Member Aberta
.GSTIHST No. R106843444 1 QST No. 12,0458 5951. YO.0001.
TRANSACTIONDATE  08-27.2019-

JFRANSACTION NUMBER $683:55

CBA.ORG/MEMBERSHIP
56 Siated St, Suite 1200, Ottawa, ONK1P 5H1
toll free: 1,800:267.8860 | Tax: 613.237 6185 1 menidersérvice@ebaong, | www.cha,oig.
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ACC Alberta Fall Conference 2019 P s
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Early Bird Non-Member CA$212.13

Calgary Petroleum Club, 319 5th Avenue SW, Devonian Room, Calgary, Alberta T2P
0OL6, Canada

Friday, September 20, 2019 from 8:00 AM to 6:00 PM (MDT)

Eventbrite Completed
Croer wformatan Mo

Kelly Ann Fenney

Ticket Information:

Congratulations!

You have registered for the ACC Alberta Fall Conference 2019 at the
Calgary Petroleum Club, Devonian Room

on Friday, September 20. 20189.

A full schedule and program descriptions can be found at: www.
accalbertaevents.com

Your name will be on a guest list, but please print this ticket should
you want areceipt.

Event Information:

Cangratulations!

You have registered for the ACC Alberta Fall Conference 2019 at the
Calgary Petroleum Club, Devonian Room

on Fridav. Sentember 20.2019

ny

~un scnedule and program descriptions can be found at: www.
accalbertaevents.com v
~ Your name will be on a guest list, but please print this ticket should
you want a receipt.
Do you organize events?

Start selling in minutes with Eventbrite!
www.eventbrite.com



