expense | monthly tracking report

claimant | Fenney, Kelly Ann

position | General Counsel

level | Director

reporting period | September 1 to October 31, 2019

date of report | December 13, 2019



Description	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Details and/or Rationale	Amount (CDN\$)	Category	Expense Type
Cell Phone	09/17/2019	Monthly Service Plan	\$56.37	other disclosed	telecom/cell phone
Cell Phone	10/17/2019	Monthly Service Plan / Termination	\$165.52	other disclosed	telecom/cell phone
CBA Membership	08/27/2019	Annual Membership Renewal	\$683.55	other disclosed	membership, due, fees
ACC Alberta Fall Conference	09/20/2019	Registration for September 20	\$212.13	other disclosed	PD course or registration fee



Bill Date: October 17, 2019 KELLY-ANN FENNEY Next Bill Date: November 17, 2019

1221 8 ST SW CALGARY, AB T2R 0L4 Legal Services

CURRENT CHARGES

Other charges and credit	S		FOR YOUR INFORMATION	
Termination Liability Charge		157.64	Usage Summary	_ min:sec
Usage and long distance	Data Henna		Weekday Weeknight	496:00 1:00
1GB Shared Data - BlackBerry @\$.00/MB	157.3302 MB	0.00	Total time used	497:00
Unlimited Local Talking Unlimit	ed Usage		Event Summary	
@\$.00/minute	497:00 min:sec	0.00	Total Events	183
Text message	13 events	0.00	Total this month	\$0.00
Messaging Pack Unlimited Incl.	. Messages		Packet Plan Usage Summary	
	82 events	0.00	Total megabytes	157.3302
Travel US Text Saver Unlimited	Incoming Messages		Total this month	\$0.00
	88 events	0.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Taxes				
GST		7.88		
Total current charges		\$165.52		

Bill Date: September 17, 2019 KELLY-ANN FENNEY

Legal Services

Next Bill Date: October 17, 2019

CURRENT CHARGES

		\$56.37
		2.68
		à co-
115	events	0.00
sages		
	events	0.00
Incoming Mes	sages	
_		0.00
14	events	0.00
8	events	0.00
	min:sec	0.00
_,,,,,,,		
	0.00	
anco		
	412:00 8 14 6 Incoming Mes 94	277.3624 MB age 412:00 min:sec 8 events 14 events 6 events Incoming Messages 94 events



Bill Date: September 17, 2019

KELLY-ANN FENNEY

1221 8 ST SW CALGARY, AB T2R 0L4 Legal Services Next Bill Date: October 17, 2019

CURRENT CHARGES

Monthly charges billed to Oct 16, 2019			FOR YOUR INFORMAT	ION
Corp Smartshare Unitd 55 BES Plan 36M	\$55.00		Discount Summary	
less 14.55% Promotional Discount	8.00	47.00	Total discounts	- \$31.00
Inchesion 2 Marin Calling			Total this month	\$31.00
Includes: 3 Way Calling			Usage Summary	_min:sec
Call Waiting Alberta Government 911 fee		0.44	Weekday	409:00
Call Forwarding	\$3.00	0.44	Weeknight	3:00
less 100.00% Promotional Discount	-3.00	0.00	Total time used	412:00
Message Centre			Event Summary	
1GB Shared Data - BlackBerry		0.00	Total Events	237
Roam Flex Cuba - Data		5.00	Total this month	\$0.00
Corporate Data Flex Zone 3		0.00	Packet Plan Usage Su	<i>ımmary</i>
Call Display		0.00	Total megabytes	277.3624
Corporate Text Flex Zone3		0.00	Total this month	\$0.00
Roam flex USA - Data		0.00		
Corporate Voice Flex Zone3		0.00 0.00		
Roam flex Zone 1- Data		0.00		
Roam flex Zone 1 - Text				
Roam flex Zone 1- Voice		0.0D 0.00		
Roam flex Zone 2- Data				
Roam flex Zone 2 - Text		0.00 0.00		
Roam flex Zone 2- Voice		0.00	enjenijeme i menimeni saa aastus garinga	
Etelesolv		1.25		
Member to Member Local Calling		0.00		
Messaging Pack Unlimited		0.00		
Includes: Picture Messaging		0.00		
Image Messaging				
Incl. Messages				
Unlimited Incoming Messages				
Unlimited Canadian LD	\$10.00			
less 100.00% Promotional Discount	-10.00	0.00		
Unlimited Local Talking				
U.S. Travel -Calling \$0.20/min		0.00		
Travel US Text Saver	¢10.00	0.00		
less 100.00% Promotional Discount	\$10.00 -10.00	0.00		
ing i daragust tattlatiquiti Didagust		0.00		



MEMBERSHIP RECEIPT

MEMBER #

BILLED TO

CATEGORY

CBA BRANCH

Kelly-Ann Fenney Calgary Board of Education 1221 8:SI SW Calgary AB 12R 0L4

Regular Member

Alberta

GST/HST No. R106843444 | QST No. 12.0458.5951.TQ:0001

TRANSACTION DATE

08-27-2019

TRANSACTION NUMBER

\$683.55

ACC Alberta Fall Conference 2019



Early Bird Non-Member CA\$212.13

Calgary Petroleum Club, 319 5th Avenue SW, Devonian Room, Calgary, Alberta T2P 0L6, Canada

Friday, September 20, 2019 from 8:00 AM to 6:00 PM (MDT)

Eventbrite Completed

Order information

Main

Kelly Ann Fenney

Ticket Information:

Congratulations!
You have registered for the ACC Alberta Fall Conference 2019 at the Calgary Petroleum Club, Devonian Room on Friday, September 20. 2019.

A full schedule and program descriptions can be found at: www. accalbertaevents.com
Your name will be on a guest list, but please print this ticket should you want a receipt.

Event Information:

Congratulations!
You have registered for the ACC Alberta Fall Conference 2019 at the Calgary Petroleum Club, Devonian Room on Friday. September 20. 2019

ny

A run scnedule and program descriptions can be found at: www. accalbertaevents.com
Your name will be on a guest list, but please print this ticket should you want a receipt.

Do you organize events?

Start selling in minutes with Eventbrite! www.eventbrite.com